Siemens PL and ES Series Load Centers™
Selection and application guide
1                         Load Center Selection & Application Guide | s
Load Centers
Table of contents
Description Page
Catalog Numbering System 2
Siemens PL and ES Series Load Centers Overview 3
PL Series Load Centers 4-9
Features and Product Offering 4-5
Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers • 1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 V AC 6
Special Application Load Centers  • 1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 V AC  7
Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers • 3-phase, 3-wire, 240 V AC or 3-phase, 4-wire, 120/240 or 120/208 V AC 8
Un-assembled Load Centers • 3-phase, 3-wire, 240 V AC or 3-phase, 4-wire, 120/240 or 120/208 V AC 9
ES Series Load Centers 10-14
Features and Product Offering 10-11
Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers • 1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 V AC 12
Special Load Centers • 1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 V AC 13
Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers • 3-phase, 3-wire, 240 V AC or 3-phase, 4-wire, 120/240 or 120/208 V AC 14
EQ® Load Centers—300-400A • 1-Phase, 3-Wire/3-Phase, 3-Wire, 4-Wire 15
Generator Ready Load Centers • 1-Phase, 3-WIre SN, 120/240 V AC 16
Riser Panel Load Centers • 1-Phase, 3-WIre SN, 120/240Volts AC 17
EQ Load Centers—Small Circuit Load Centers • 1-Phase, 3-WIre SN, 120/240 V AC 18
EQ Load Centers—Circuit Breaker Enclosures • 1-Phase and 3-Phase, 240 V AC Max. 19
Load Center OEM Interiors 20
Load Center Accessories 21-22
Manual Transfer Interlock Kits for Load Centers and Meter Combinations 23-24
Knockout Diagrams 25-29
1-Phase Indoor and 1-Phase & 3-Phase Outdoor Enclosures 25
3-Phase Indoor and Riser Enclosures 26
Outdoor Enclosures 27-28
Indoor Enclosures 29
Cross Reference 30-31
                         | Load Center Selection & Application Guide 2 s
Load Centers
Catalog Numbering System
Type Enclosure or Component
 E = Indoor Type 1 2-10 and 30-42 circuits 300-400Amp
 G = Indoor Type 1 12-42 circuits
 W = Outdoor Type 3R
 I = Interior
 R = Riser
 P  =  PL Series Indoor Type 1 12-70 circuits
 S  =  ES Series Indoor Type 1 12-70 circuits
 PW = PL Series Outdoor Type 3R 12-70 circuits
 SW = ES Series Outdoor Type 3R 12-70 circuits
Spaces
   Maximum number of 1" breakers
Circuits
   Maximum number of circuits
Type of Main
   ML or L = Main Lug
   MB or B = Main Breaker
System
   1 = 1-Phase, 3-Wire
   3 = 3-Phase, 3-Wire or
  3-Phase, 4-Wire
Main Ampere Rating
   Ex:100 =   100 Amps
Trim/Others
   Blank = Combination
   S = Surface
   F = Flush
   T = Feed-Thru Lugs
   G or GB = Ground Bar Factory Installed
Type of Bus Bar
   Blank = Aluminum
   C or CU = Copper
   P  =  Aluminum Bus, Value Pack
P 12 24 B 1 100 S CU
Products Shown In Sections 1 of
this Speedfax Meet or Exceed the
Following Standards.
n UL50 — Electric Cabinets and Boxes
n UL67 — Electric Panelboards
n UL486 — Wire Connectors
n UL489 — Molded-Case Circuit Breakers
n UL869 — Service Equipment
n  UL943 — Ground Fault interrupters
(Class A — Personnel Protection)
n Federal Specification W-P-115b —
Panel Power Distribution
n Federal Specification W-C-375B —
Circuit Breakers
n NEC
n NEMA 250
Underwriters’ Laboratories, Inc.
Reference File Numbers:
n Series Connected Circuit Breaker
Information is recognized by UL under
file #E10848(N)
n Load Centers Listed by UL under file
#E10703
n Load Centers UL recognized components
found under file #E10703, Volume 6 and
7. (Also referenced under the recognized
components directory — section QEUY2)
n EQ Circuit Breakers are Listed by UL
under file #E82615
3                         Load Center Selection & Application Guide | s
Load Centers
Siemens PL Series and ES Series Load Centers Overview
PL Series:
n Convertible
n Invertible

PL Series
1-phase Main Lug
PL Series
3-phase Main Breaker
                         | Load Center Selection & Application Guide 6 s
PL Series 1-Phase Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 Volts AC
Main Breaker/Convertible Load Centers Copper Bus
12-70 Circuits / 100-225 Amperes 60/75°C Rated 22,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp Rating No. of Spaces No. of Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
100 12 24 P1224B1100CU 18 PW1224B1100CU 21
100 16 24 P1624B1100CU 21 PW1624B1100CU 23
100 20 20 P2020B1100CU 24 PW2020B1100CU 27
100 20 24 P2024B1100CU 24 — —
100 24 24 P2424B1100CU 24 — —
100 30 30 P3030B1100CU 30 — —
100 30 40 — — PW3040B1100CU NEW! 35
125 30 30 P3030B1125CU 30 PW3040B1125CU NEW! 35
150 20 30 P2030B1150CU 24 — —
150 20 30 — — PW2030B1150CU NEW! 27
150 30 30 P3030B1150CU 30 — —
150 30 40 — — PW3040B1150CU NEW! 35
200 20 40 P2040B1200CU 30 PW2040B1200CU 27
200 30 40 P3040B1200CU 36 PW3040B1200CU 35
200 30 40 P3040B1200 36 — —
200 40 40 P4040B1200CU 36 PW4040B1200CU 38
200 40 40 P4040B1200 36 — —
200 54 70 P5470B1200CU NEW! 44 — —
225 42 60 P4260B1225CU 39 PW4260B1225CU 42
225 54 70 P5470B1225CU 44 — —
Single phase factory installed 22kA  IR main circuit breaker offers 22/10kA IR series combination rating when using 10kA type QP, QT, QPF, QE, QN, and QAF/QAFC
branch breakers.
Main Lug/Convertible Load Centers Copper Bus
12-70 Circuits / 125-225 Amperes 60/75° Rated 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Amp Rating No. of Spaces No. of Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 12 12 P1212L1125CU 18 PW1212L1125CU 21
125 12 24 P1224L1125CU 18 PW1224L1125CU 21
125 16 24 P1624L1125CU 21 PW1624L1125CU 23
125 20 20 P2020L1125CU 24 — —
125 20 24 P2024L1125CU 24 — —
125 24 40 P2440L1125CU 24 — —
125 30 40 P3040L1125CU 30 PW3040L1125CU 35
125 40 40 P4040L1125CU 36 — —
150 20 30 P2030L1150CU 24 PW2030L1150CU 27
200 12 24 P1224L1200CU 24 PW1224L1200CU 23
200 20 40 P2040L1200CU 30 PW2040L1200CU 27
200 24 40 P2440L1200CU 30 — —
200 30 30 P3030L1200CU 36 — —
200 30 40 P3040L1200CU 36 PW3040L1200CU 35
200 30 40 P3040L1200 36 — —
200 30 54 P3054L1200CU 36 PW3054L1200CU 35
200 40 40 P4040L1200CU 36 PW4040L1200CU 38
200 40 40 P4040L1200 36 — —
225 12 24 — — PW1224L1225CU 23
225 42 60 P4260L1225CU 39 PW4260L1225CU 42
225 54 70 P5470L1225CU 44 — —
 Suitable for use as service equipment.
 May be installed on higher rated systems when protected
by a circuit breaker with a higher AIR rating.
 Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4" wide by 3 7/8" deep.
 Outdoor enclosures are 14 1/2" wide by 4 1/4" deep.
 Suitable for use as service entrance equipment when not
more than six main disconnecting means are provided. See
article 230.71 of the NEC®.
 125A load centers will accept MBK100A and MBK125A.
150A load centers will accept MBK150A.  200A load centers
will accept MBK200A and MBK150A.  225A load centers will
accept MBK225A, MBK200A, MBK150A.
 Copper bus load centers are recommended for those appli-
cations where the environment may be severe (i.e. far and
coastal areas).
 Includes all PL Series features with aluminum
bussing.
7                         Load Center Selection & Application Guide | s
PL Series Single Phase Special Application Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 Volts AC
Split Ground Series Main Lug Convertible Load Centers  Copper Bus
12-60 Circuits / 125-200 Amperes 60/75° Rated, 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 12 24 P1224L1125CUSG 18
125 16 24 P1624L1125CUSG 21
125 20 30 P2030L1125CUSG 24
125 24 30 P2430L1125CUSG 24
150 20 30 P2030L1150CUSG 24
200 30 40 P3040L1200CUSG 36
200 30 40 P3040L1200SG 36
200 40 40 P4040L1200CUSG 36
200 40 40 P4040L1200SG 36
225 40 60 P4260L1225CUSG 39
Split Ground Series Main Breaker
Convertible Load Centers  Copper Bus
40 Circuits / 200 Amperes 60/75° Rated, 22,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1

 Load centers with white trim have increased lead time of
3-4 weeks.  Sold in pallet quantites only.
 Load centers with CUW suffix indicates copper bus with
white trim.  Load centers with W suffix only indicates alumi-
num bus with white trim.
Load Centers with White
Trim
Copper or Aluminum Bus
40 Circuits / 200 Amperes 60/75° Rated 22,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1
Amp Rating
Main Lug / Main
Breaker No. of Spaces No. of Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
200 Main Breaker 30 40 P3040B1200W NEW! 36
200 Main Breaker 40 40 P4040B1200W NEW! 36
200 Main Breaker 40 40 P4040B1200CUW NEW! 36
                         | Load Center Selection & Application Guide 8 s
PL Series Three Phase Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers
3-phase, 3-wire, 240 Volt AC or 3-phase, 4-wire, 120/240 or 120/208 Volts AC
Main Breaker/Convertible Load Centers Copper Bus
30-70 Circuits / 100-225 Amperes 60/75°C Rated 22,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
100 12 24 P1224B3100CU NEW! 24 — —
100 30 42 P3042B3100CU 30 — —
125 30 30 P3030B3125CU NEW! 39 — —
150 24 42 P2442B3150CU 36 — —
150 42 42 P4242B3150CU NEW! 42 — —
200 30 54 P3054B3200CU 39 PW3054B3200CU 38
200 42 60 P4260B3200CU 42 PW4260B3200CU 42
225 42 60 P4260B3225CU NEW! 42 — —
225 42 60 P4260B3225TCU 49 — —
225 54 70 P5470B3225CU 49 — —
Main Lug/Convertible Load Centers Copper Bus
12-70 Circuits / 125-225 Amperes 60/75° Rated 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 12 24 P1224L3125CU 21 PW1224L3125CU 21
200 24 42 P2442L3200CU 36 PW2442L3200CU 35
200 30 54 P3054L3200CU 39 PW3054L3200CU 38
225 42 60 P4260L3225CU 42 PW4260L3225CU 42
225 54 70 P5470L3225CU 49 — —
 May be installed on higher rated systems when protected
by a circuit breaker with a higher AIR rating.
 Back fed main breaker.

Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Interior
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
Enclosure
Catalog Number
No. Breaker
Spaces
Trim
Catalog Number
125 12 24 PI1224L3125CU 21 3PE21 12 PT1224L3125
200 24 42 PI2442L3200CU 36 3PE36 24 PT2442X3200
200 30 54 PI3054L3200CU 39 3PE39 30 PT3054X3200
225 42 60 PI4260L3225CU 42 3PE42 42 PT4260X3225
225 54 70 PI5470L3225CU 49 3PE49 54 PT5470X3225

                         | Load Center Selection & Application Guide 12 s
ES Series Single Phase Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 Volts AC
Main Breaker/Convertible Load Centers Aluminum Bus
12-70 Circuits / 100-225 Amperes 60/75°C Rated 22,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp
Rating No. of Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
100 10 20 S1020B1100 NEW! 18 — —
100 12 24 S1224B1100 18 SW1224B1100 21
100 16 24 S1624B1100 21 SW1624B1100 23
100 20 20 S2020B1100 24 SW2020B1100 27
100 20 24 S2024B1100 24 — —
100 30 30 S3030B1100 30 — —
125 12 24 — — SW1224B1125 NEW! 21
125 16 24 S1624B1125 NEW! 21 — -
125 16 32 — — SW2024B1125 NEW! 27
125 24 24 S2424B1125 24 SW2424B1125 NEW! 27
125 30 30 S3030B1125 30 — —
125 30 40 S3040B1125 NEW! 30 SW3040B1125 NEW! 35
150 16 30 S1630B1150 24 — —
150 20 30 S2030B1150 24 — —
150 24 30 S2430B1150 30 — —
150 30 30 S3030B1150 30 — —
150 30 40 S3040B1150 NEW! 30 SW3040B1150 NEW! 35
150 40 40 — — SW4040B1150 NEW! 38
200 16 32 S1632B1200 NEW! 24 — —
200 20 40 S2040B1200 30 SW2040B1200 27
200 24 40 S2440B1200 30 — —
200 30 40 S3040B1200 36 SW3040B1200 35
200 40 40 S4040B1200 36 SW4040B1200 38
200 54 70 S5470B1200 NEW! 44 — —
225 42 60 S4260B1225 39 SW4260B1225 42
225 54 70 S5470B1225 44 — —
Main Lug/Non-convertible Load Centers Aluminum Bus
12-70 Circuits / 125-225 Amperes 60/75° Rated 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 12 12 S1212L1125 18 SW1212L1125 21
125 12 24 S1224L1125 18 SW1224L1125 21
125 16 24 S1624L1125 21 SW1624L1125 21
125 20 20 S2020L1125 21 — —
125 20 20 S2020L1125G 21 — —
125 20 24 S2024L1125 21 — —
125 20 24 S2024L1125G 21 — —
125 24 24 S2424L1125 24 SW2424L1125 27
125 24 24 S2424L1125G 24 — —
125 24 40 S2440L1125 24 — —
125 30 40 S3040L1125 30 SW3040L1125 29
125 30 40 S3040L1125G 30 — —
125 40 40 S4040L1125 36 — —
150 20 30 S2030L1150 24 SW2030L1150 27
200 12 24 S1224L1200 21 SW1224L1200 21
200 20 40 S2040L1200 24 SW2040L1200 27
200 24 40 S2440L1200 30 — —
200 30 30 S3030L1200 30 — —
200 30 40 S3040L1200 30 SW3040L1200 35
200 30 54 S3054L1200 30 SW3054L1200 35
200 40 40 S4040L1200 36 SW4040L1200 35
225 12 24 — — SW1224L1225 23
225 42 60 S4260L1225 36 SW4260L1225 38
225 54 70 S5470L1225 42 — —
 Suitable for use as service equipment.
 May be installed on higher rated systems when protected
by a circuit breaker with a higher AIR rating.

13                         Load Center Selection & Application Guide | s
ES Series Single Phase Special Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire SN, 120/240 Volts AC
Load Centers with White Trim Aluminum Bus
16-40 Circuits / 100 – 200 Amperes 60/75° Rated 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1
Amp Rating
Main Lug /
Main Breaker
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
100 Main Breaker 16 24 S1624B1100W 21
125 Main Lug 20 20 S2020L1125W 21
125 Main Lug 24 24 S2424L1125W 24
200 Main Lug 30 30 S3030L1200W 30
125 Main Lug 30 40 S3040L1125W 30
200 Main Breaker 40 40 S4040B1200W 36
Value Pack Load Centers Aluminum Bus
Catalog Number Load Center Breakers Included
S2020B1100P S2020B1100 (3) Q120, (1) Q230
S3040B1200P S3040B1200 (3) Q120, (1) Q230
S3040L1200P S3040L1200 (3) Q120, (1) Q230
S4040B1200P S4040B1200 (3) Q120, (1) Q230
S3054B1200P NEW! S3054B1200 (3) Q120, (1) Q230
 Load centers with white trim have increased lead time of
3-4 weeks.  Sold in pallet quantities only. Additional charge
will apply. Contact sales office for details.
 Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4” wide by 3 7/8” deep.

200 8 16 SW0816B1200T MBK200A
Factory
Installed
23
Split Ground Series Load
Centers
30-40 Circuits / 125-200
Amperes
16 Circuits / 200 Amperes Aluminum Bus
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1
Amp Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number Enclosure Height (inches)
125 20 30 S2030L1125SG NEW! 21
150 30 30 S3030B1150SG NEW! 30
200 40 40 S4040B1200SG NEW! 36
Selectable Main Load Centers
24-40 Circuits / 125-200 Amperes Aluminum Bus
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R Available Kits
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure
Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure
Height
(inches) Main Lug Main Breaker
125 24 24 S2424C1125 NEW! 24 SW2424C1125 NEW! 27 ECMLK125 MBK100A, MBK125A
200 30 40 S3040C1200 NEW! 36 SW3040C1200 NEW! 35 ECMLK225 MBK150A, MBK200A, MBK225A
200 40 40 S4040C1200 NEW! 36 SW4040C1200 NEW! 38 ECMLK225 MBK150A, MBK200A, MBK225A
 Split Ground load centers have factory installed 100% neutral
with factory bonded 75% ground.
 Selectable main load centers do not come with main lugs or
main breakers. Those kits are sold separately.
                         | Load Center Selection & Application Guide 14 s
ES Series Three Phase Main Lug & Main Breaker Load Centers
3-phase, 3-wire, 240 Volt AC or 3-phase, 4-wire, 120/240 or 120/208 Volts AC
Main Lug/Non-Convertible Load Centers Aluminum Bus
12-70 Circuits / 125-225 Amperes 60/75° Rated 100,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 12 24 S1224L3125 21 SW1224L3125 21
150 18 36 S1836L3150 24 SW1836L3150 23
150 24 42 S2442L3150 30 SW2442L3150 27
200 12 24 S1224L3200 21 SW1224L3200 21
200 24 42 S2442L3200 30 SW2442L3200 27
200 30 54 S3054L3200 30 SW3054L3200 35
225 42 60 S4260L3225 36 SW4260L3225 38
225 54 70 S5470L3225 42 — —
 May be installed on higher rated systems when protected
by a circuit breaker with a higher AIR rating.
 Back fed main breaker.
 Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4" wide by 3 7/8" deep.
 Outdoor enclosures are 14 1/2" wide by 4 1/4" deep.
 Non-convertible to main breaker.
 Suitable for use as service entrance equipment when not
more than six main disconnecting means are provided. See
article 230.71 of the NEC®.
 Rated 100,000A IR in series with breakers listed on
wiring diagram.
Main Breaker/Convertible Load Centers Aluminum Bus
30-60 Circuits / 100-225 Amperes 60/75°C Rated 10,000A IR
Branch Circuits Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Amp Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
100 12 24 S1224B3100 NEW! 24 — —
100 30 30 S3030B3100 30 — —
100 30 42 S3042B3100 30 — —
150 24 42 S2442B3150 36 SW2442B3150 35
150 42 42 S4242B3150 42 — —
200 30 54 S3054B3200 39 SW3054B3200 38
200 42 60 S4260B3200 42 SW4260B3200 42
225 42 42 S4242B3225 42 SW4242B3225 42
15                         Load Center Selection & Application Guide | s
EQ® Load Centers—300-400Amp
1-Phase, 3-Wire/3-Phase, 3-Wire, 4-Wire
  UL listed as suitable for use as service equipment.

3 Phase
W
H
I1220L1200CT
W
H
3Ø: Main Lug Interiors
Amps Catalog Number Spaces Circuits
Dimensions
Height Width
125 SI1224L3125B 12 24 10.04 9.95
200 SI1224L3200B 12 24 10.04 9.95
200 SI2442L3200B 24 42 16.04 9.95
200 SI3054L3200B 30 54 19.04 9.95
225 SI4242L3225B 42 42 25.04 9.95
125 PI1224L3125CUB 12 24 10.04 9.95
200 PI1224L3200CUB 12 24 10.04 9.95
200 PI1836L3200CUB 18 36 13.04 9.95
200 PI2442L3200CUB 24 42 16.04 9.95
200 PI3054L3200CUB 30 54 19.04 9.95
225 PI4242L3225CUB 42 42 25.04 9.95
1Ø: High Circuit Main Lug Interiors with Neutral Bars
Amps Catalog Number Spaces Circuits
Dimensions
Height Width
125 I1224L1125CU 12 24 10.80 9.80
125 I1624L1125CU 16 24 12.80 9.80
125 I3040L1125CU 30 40 20.80 9.80
200 I0816L1200CT 8 16 10.80 9.80
200 I1224L1200CU 12 24 10.80 9.80
200 I1632L1200CU 16 32 12.80 9.80
200 I2040L1200CU 20 40 14.80 9.80
200 I3040L1200CU 30 40 14.80 9.80
200 I4040L1200CU 40 40 24.80 9.80
225 I4242L1225CU 42 42 26.80 9.80
1Ø: Small Circuit Main Lug Interiors
Amps Catalog Number Spaces Circuits
Dimensions
Height Width
60 I0204ML1125 2 2 5.06 2.12
60 I0303ML3100 3 3 5.06 3.12
125 I0408ML1125 4 8 4.51 6.61
125 I0816ML1125CU 8 16 6.19 6.81
125 I0816ML1125CUSP 8 16 6.19 6.81
200 I0202L1200 4 4 3.88 7.13
200 I1220L1200CT 12 20 9.00 7.00
1Ø: Parallel Lug Interiors with Neutral Bars
Amps Catalog Number Spaces Circuits
Dimensions
Height Width
200 CTI2040L1200CU 20 40 14.80 9.80
200 CTI2440L1200CU 24 40 16.80 9.80
200 CTI3040L1200CU 30 40 20.80 9.80
Lug Data
Interior Amperage Wire range Torque
I0204ML1060 60 2/0 - 4 AWG 45 lb. - ins.
I0303ML3100 100 2/0 - 4 AWG 45 lb. - ins.
I1224ML1100 100 2/0 - 4 AWG 45 lb. - ins.
I0408ML1125 125 2/0 - 4 AWG 45 lb. - ins.
I0816ML1125CU/CUSP 60 2/0 - 4 AWG 45 lb. - ins.
Single Phase 125 2/0 - 4 AWG 110 lb. - ins.
Single Phase 200/225 300 kcmil - 4 AWG 250 lb. - ins.

EC3PMFP1 3 POLE MAIN FILLER PLATE 1
ECSMK1 SURFACE MOUNT 1/4" SPACE KIT FOR LC'S 4
ECTS2 LC TRIM SCREWS 6
ECLCHINGE GREY LC HINGES 100
ECADHLCDIRLBL ADHESIVE LC DIRECTORY LABELS 100
ECSIELATCH SIEMENS LC LATCHES 25
ECBONDSCRW LC BOND SCREW 10
ECSN1 SCREWS AND NUTS FOR HC HUB-BOTTOM USE 4
RAG24 RISER AUX GUTTER 24" 1
ECAFL ARC FLASH LABEL 10
 The pack quantity is the number that is sold in a pack.  Items listed on this page must be ordered in
multipiles of pack quantities but items are priced per each.  For example, ECRLK250 come 3 to a pack
so must be ordered in multiples of 3 but pricing would be individual unit price times 3.
Catalog Number Description Pack Qty
Load Center Conversion Kits
MBK100A MAIN BREAKER KIT 100-125A 1PH 22K 1
MBK125A MAIN BREAKER KIT 125A 1PH 22K 1
MBK150A MAIN BREAKER KIT 150A-225A 1PH 22K 1
MBK200A MAIN BREAKER KIT 200A-225A 1PH 22K 1
MBK225A MAIN BREAKER KIT 225A 1PH 22K 1
MBK3100 MAIN BREAKER KIT 100A 3PH QP 240V 10K 1
MBK3125 MAIN BREAKER KIT 125A 3PH 240V 10K 1
MBK3150 MAIN BREAKER KIT 150A 3PH 240V 10K 1
MBK3175 MAIN BREAKER KIT 175A 3PH 240V 10K 1
MBK3200 MAIN BREAKER KIT 200A 3PH 240V 10K 1
MBK3225 MAIN BREAKER KIT 225A 3PH 240V 10K 1
MBK3125H MAIN BREAKER KIT 125A 3PH 240V 22K 1
MBK3150H MAIN BREAKER KIT 150A 3PH 240V 22K 1
MBK3175H MAIN BREAKER KIT 175A 3PH 240V 22K 1
MBK3200H MAIN BREAKER KIT 200A 3PH 240V 22K 1
MBK3225H MAIN BREAKER KIT 225A 3PH 240V 22K 1
MBK3125HH MAIN BREAKER KIT 125A 3PH 240V 42K 1
MBK3150HH MAIN BREAKER KIT 150A 3PH 240V 42K 1
MBK3175HH MAIN BREAKER KIT 175A 3PH 240V 42K 1
MBK3200HH MAIN BREAKER KIT 200A 3PH 240V 42K 1
MBK3225HH MAIN BREAKER KIT 225A 3PH 240V 42K 1
ECMLK125 1 PH MAIN LUG CONVERSION KIT 100-125A 1
ECMLK225 1 PH MAIN LUG CONVERSION KIT 150-225A 1
ECMLK3125 3 PH MAIN LUG CONVERSION KIT 100-125A 1
ECMLK3225 3 PH MAIN LUG CONVERSION KIT 150-225A 1